



\$~78 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 257/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13603/2026**

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Ms. Kashma
Nath, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 259/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13602/2026**

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Gupta and Ms. Kashma
Nath, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

For personal reasons, list before some other bench, subject to orders
of learned Judge Incharge (Criminal Side) on 02.05.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/as