



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 257/2025, CRL.M.A. 33702/2025, CRL.M.A. 13603/2026

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Taneja, Proxy Counsel
appointed by DHCBA for Mr.
Kapil Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J. S. Bedi and Mr. Sharukh
Khan, Proxy Counsel appointed by
DHCBA for respondents

6

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 259/2025, CRL.M.A. 33723/2025, CRL.M.A. 13602/2026

RAJ KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Taneja, Proxy Counsel
appointed by DHCBA for Mr.
Kapil Gupta, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. J. S. Bedi and Mr. Sharukh
Khan, Proxy Counsel appointed by
DHCBA for respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

Since today the lawyers are abstaining from work and the Hon'ble



Judge is not holding the Court being on official visit, renotify on 05.05.2026.

By Order

(Court Master/ Private Secretary)

MAY 02, 2026/bh